

â  
ITEM NO.72

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13261/2011

HARYANA PUB.SER.COMMISSION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE INFORMATION COMM.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajinder Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

Office report says that respondent No.1 has filed a  
letter stating that respondent No.1 does not want to file  
counter affidavit.

Service on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is complete.

Office report further says that service on respondent  
No.2 is incomplete whereas in e-mail placed before this Court  
today by the registry shows that respondent No.2 has prayed  
for an adjournment in this matter.

List again on 17.11.2011.  
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj