

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13261/2011

HARYANA PUB.SER.COMMISSION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE INFORMATION COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15865 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that they have served notice upon respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 15865/2011 on 7.12.2011 and they have filed proof of service today only.

List again on 11.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj