

X
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2481 OF 2012

HARYANA PUB.SER.COMMISSION & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE INFORMATION COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the applicant. Applicant has not served the copy of the application on the learned counsel for the appellants is the submission made by the appellants counsel. Applicant is not interested in this application. Hence rejected.

At the time of approval of the order, it is noticed that the copy of the application is served on the counsel for the appellants o 12.9.2013. Hence the submission of the learned counsel for the appellants is incorrect and therefore the rejection of the application is recalled and post the matter next week to consider the application.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Asstt.Registrar