

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2481 OF 2012

HARYANA PUB.SER.COMMISSION & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE INFORMATION COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.S. Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

The endorsement made on the filing memo of application for impleadment is seriously disputed by the learned counsel for the appellants as the name of 'Kuldeep' who has acknowledged is not recognized by the appellants' counsel. No such person is available when he tried to contact him on the mobile number furnished and the learned counsel for impleadment application is also not present.

-2-

Accordingly, the application for impleadment is rejected.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER