

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2481/2012

HARYANA PUB.SER.COMMISSION & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE INFORMATION COMMR.& ORS.  
(for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. S. Chauhan,AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no justification in the prayer made by the  
applicant for impleadment.

The instant application for impleadment is accordingly  
dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master