

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2481/2012

HARYANA PUB.SER.COMMISSION & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE INFORMATION COMMR.& ORS.
(for impleadment as party respondent)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Impleadment Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant has prayed for impleadment as party respondent to the proceedings since it has been stated that applicant would be directly affected by the outcome of the proceedings. A copy of the application for impleadment is stated to have been served on the learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondents. In the circumstances, the prayer for impleadment is allowed. Let the amendment be carried out within a period of one weeks from today.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER