

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 2481 of 2012

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

AND

Civil Appeal No. 2482 of 2012

O R D E R

Civil Appeal NO.2481 of 2012:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the record.

We do not find any merit in the appeal which is hereby dismissed.

At this stage, learned counsel for the parties submitted that there is another connected appeal, Civil Appeal No.2482 of 2012 pending before this Court.

Therefore, Civil Appeal NO.2482 of 2012 which is taken on Board is also dismissed.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
September 4, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 2481/2012

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.65314/2017 IN C.A. NO. 2481/2012 - APPLICATION FOR
DIRECTION, ONLY TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM)

Date : 04-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kushal Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rani Chhabra, AOR
(Applicant) Ms. Priynaka Sony, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Shukla, Adv.Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Manoj Diwedi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn terms of the signed order, C.A. No.2481 of 2012 and
C.A.No.2482 of 2012 are dismissed.Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed
of.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)